4/20/23, 11:11 AM

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

FHWA Civil Rights Connect

UNIFORM REPORT OF DBE COMMITMENTS/AWARDS AND PAYMENTS

Submitted to (check only one): |Z] FHWA
AIP Numbers (FAA Recipients);
Grant Number (FTA Recipients):
Federal fiscal year in which FY 2019

reporting period falls:

R ting Period:
eporting Per; 31)

Name and address of Recipient:

211 E. Madison Street

MS-LL3

Baltimore MD 21201

Annual DBE Goal(s):

AWARDS/COMMITMENTS MADE A
DURING THIS REPORTING PERIOD
(total contracts and subcontracts
awarded or committed during the
reporting period)

Total Dollars

Prime contracts awarded this

period. $503,252,966
Subcontracts awarded/committed
this period. $94,917,620
TOTAL
BREAKDOWN BY ETHNICITY &
GENDER "

x Report due June 1 (for period Oct. 1 - Mar.

Race Conscious Projection 22.98%

1 Faa

4, Date This Report Submitted: 6/6/2019

O Report due Dec 1 (for period April 1 -
Sept. 30)

Maryland State Highway Administration (MSHA)

Race Neutral Projection 3.06%

Awards/Commitments this Reporting Period

Total Number

52

271

C
Total to DBEs

(dollars)
$365,000

$86,508,282
$86,873,282

Contracts Awarded to DBEs this Period

C

Total to DBE {dollar amount)

Women
Black American $2,884,850
Hispanic American $0
Native American $0
Asian-Pacific American $901,370
Subcontinent Asian American $404,200
Non-Minority $29,472,046
TOTAL $33,662,466

Men
$9,677,019
$9,466,425
$5,881,433
$8,283,000

$19,902,939
$0
$53,210,816

Total
$12,561,869
$9,466,425
$5,881,433
$9,184,370
$20,307,139
$29,472,046
$86,873,282

D E F G H
Total to DBEs Total to DBEs Total to DBEs Total to DBEs Total to DBEs
(number) /Race /Race /Race /Race
Conscious Conscious Neutral Neutral
(dollars) (number) (dollars) (number)
1 $365,000 1
253 $86,294,213 248 $214,069 5
254 $86,294,213 248 $579,069 6
D E F
Total to DBE (number)
Women Men Total
5 36 41
0 27 27
0 9 9
3 15 18
2 30 32
127 0 127
137 117 254

O --Recipient ID Number

OVERALL Goal 26.04%

[ FaA Annual Report due Dec. 1

I

Percentage
of total
dollars to
DBEs

0.1%

91.1%
17.3%

hitps://fhwa.civilrightsconnect.com/FHWA/Functions/Recipient/RecipientDBEReportView.asp?Recipient!D=90EAC6EBF4EAAASCB498E0ACAE088082CCFE4394BEC84760&RecipientDBEReportID=D...

1/2



4/20/23, 11:11 AM FHWA Civil Rights Connect

Payments Made this Period

[o} PAYMENTS ON ONGOING A B C D E F
CONTRACTS % i "
i - Total Number of Total Dollars Paid Total Total Payments to DBE firms Total Number of DBE firms Percent to
(report activity of ongoing B
Contracts Number of Paid DBEs
contracts)
Contracts
with DBEs
18 Prime and sub contracts currently
in progress 834 $2,808,328,527 272 $42,939,354 272 1.5%
D TOTAL PAYMENTS ON CONTRACTS A B c D E
THI
COMPLETEI:ERI(S)DREPORTING Number of Contracts Completed Total Dollar Value of Prime DBE Participation Needed to Total DBE Participation Percent to
Contracts Completed Meet Goal (Dollars) (Dollars) DBEs
19 Race Conscious 26 $97,819,774 $10,505,122 $12,828,877 13.1%
20 Race Neutral 3 $7,587,526 $4,709,388 62.1%
21 Totals 29 $105,407,300 $17,538,265 16.6%
23 Submitted by 24, Signature (type your name as your signature) 25. Phone Number
Lisa Grant LIsa Grant (410)545-0317

Print Print to PDF

https://fhwa.civilrightsconnect.com/FHWA/Functions/Recipient/RecipientDBEReportView.asp?RecipientD=90EAC6EBF4EAAASCB498E0ACAE088082CCFE4394BEC84760&RecipientDBEReportID=D... 2/2



