17 TOTAL

UNIFORM REPORT OF DBE COMMITMENTS/AWARDS AND PAYMENTS

1	Submitted to (check only one):	≭ FHWA			☐ FAA			☐ FTARecipient ID Number		
2	AIP Numbers (FAA Recipients); Grant Number (FTA Recipients):									
3	Federal fiscal year in which reporting period falls:	FY 2019			4. Date This Report Submitted: 6/6/2019					
5	Reporting Period:	Report due Ju 31)	ine 1 (for period	Oct. 1 - Mar.	\square Report due Dec 1 (for period April 1 - Sept. 30)			☐ FAA Annual Report due Dec. 1		
6	Name and address of Recipient:	Maryland State Highway Administration (MSHA)								
		211 E. Madison MS-LL3 Baltimore MD 2								
7	Annual DBE Goal(s):	nnual DBE Goal(s): Race Conscious Projection 22.98%			Race Neutral Projection 3.06%			OVERALL Goal 26.04%		
			Awards/0	Commitments	tnis Report	ing Perioa				
Α	AWARDS/COMMITMENTS MADE	A	В	С	D	E	F	G	н	I
	DURING THIS REPORTING PERIOD (total contracts and subcontracts awarded or committed during the reporting period)	Total Dollars	Total Number	Total to DBEs (dollars)	Total to DBEs (number)	Total to DBEs /Race Conscious (dollars)	Total to DBEs /Race Conscious (number)	Total to DBEs /Race Neutral (dollars)	Total to DBEs /Race Neutral (number)	Percentage of total dollars to DBEs
8	Prime contracts awarded this period.	\$503,252,966	52	\$365,000	1			\$365,000	1	0.1%
9	Subcontracts awarded/committed this period.	\$94,917,620	271	\$86,508,282	253	\$86,294,213	248	\$214,069	5	91.1%
10	TOTAL			\$86,873,282	254	\$86,294,213	248	\$579,069	6	17.3%
	PREAMBONNI BY ETHNIATTY A		Cont		DDF-4bi- D-vi	- 4				
В	BREAKDOWN BY ETHNICITY & GENDER	Α	В	racts Awarded to C	DBES (NIS PERI	E	F			
		Total to DBE (dollar amount)			Total to DBE (number)				Δ	
		Women	Men	Total	Women	Men	Total			
11	Black American	\$2,884,850	\$9,677,019	\$12,561,869	5	36	41			
12	Hispanic American	\$0	\$9,466,425	\$9,466,425	0	27	27			
13	Native American	\$0	\$5,881,433	\$5,881,433	0	9	9			
14	Asian-Pacific American	\$901,370	\$8,283,000	\$9,184,370	3	15	18			
15	Subcontinent Asian American	\$404,200	\$19,902,939	\$20,307,139	2	30	32			
16	Non-Minority	\$29,472,046	\$0	\$29,472,046	127	0	127			

137

117

254

\$33,662,466 \$53,210,816 \$86,873,282

Payments Made this Period

С	PAYMENTS ON ONGOING	Α		3	С	D	E	F
	CONTRACTS (report activity of ongoing contracts)	Total Number of Contracts	Total Dol	llars Paid	Total Number of Contracts with DBEs	Total Payments to DBE firms	Total Number of DBE firms Paid	Percent to DBEs
18	Prime and sub contracts currently in progress	834	\$2	,808,328,527	272	\$42,939,354	272	1.5%
D	TOTAL PAYMENTS ON CONTRACTS	A		В		С	D	E
	COMPLETED THIS REPORTING PERIOD	Number of Contracts	Completed	Total Dollar Va Contracts Co		DBE Participation Needed to Meet Goal (Dollars)	Total DBE Participation (Dollars)	Percent to DBEs
19	Race Conscious		26	\$	97,819,774	\$10,505,122	\$12,828,877	13.1%
20	Race Neutral		3		\$7,587,526		\$4,709,388	62.1%
21	Totals		29	\$1	05,407,300		\$17,538,265	16.6%
23	Submitted by			24. Signature (ty	pe your name	as your signature)	25. Phone Number	
	Lisa Grant			LIsa Gran	t		(410)545-0317	

Print

Print to PDF